SWING INTO ACTION!



# 29TH ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

Benefiting
Easter Seals
Greater Houston

Monday, April 21, 2025 Riverbend Country Club



**SPONSOR OR REGISTER TO PLAY** 

MANY THANKS TO:







## **ROTARY CLUB OF WEST U (HOUSTON)**



#### 29TH ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

#### Monday, April 21, 2025 at Riverbend Country Club

The Rotary Club of West U (Houston) is thrilled to announce the return of its annual Charity Golf Tournament in 2025 at Riverbend Country Club on April 21st. We extend a warm invitation for you to join us either by participating as a player or sponsoring. Over the past 29 years, the Club has been hosting a golf event, dedicating its proceeds to giving back to the community and supporting the mission of its beneficiary association.

This year's tournament supports Easter Seals Greater Houston and its vital programs: High School High Tech and Employment. Over 70% of the students and young adults served by ESGH come from low-income families and face significant challenges, including higher dropout rates and increased risk of entering the juvenile justice system. Additionally, a staggering 70% of people with disabilities are under-employed or unemployed. ESGH programs provide crucial services and support to help students and adults with disabilities gain the skills and confidence they need to secure meaningful employment. All proceeds from the tournament will directly support high school and young adult participants in achieving their employment goals through a range of essential services and support. Join us on the course and make a real impact!

#### You can show your support by:

- Registering to play
- Sponsoring the tournament
- Sponsoring a hole
- Providing a door prize
- Making a donation



Sponsorships and donations are tax deductible up to the legal limits.

The enrollment and sponsorship form is attached.

#### **Tournament Coordinators:**

**Geoff Lanceley** 713-400-8005 Glanceley@wealthenhancement.com **Giao Pham** 713-515-3503 Giao.pham@prudential.com

#### ROTARY CLUB OF WEST U (HOUSTON)

#### 29TH ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

#### REGISTRATION AND DONATION FORM

Name	Phone
Address	_ Email*
Registering as part of a team - Team Members:	Name
Name	Name

OPTION	VALUE
GRAND Sponsor (Title Sponsor + 4 Players' Fees)	\$5,000
PLATINUM Hole Sponsor (Drink Cart + Hole + 4 Players' Fees)	\$1,400
GOLD Hole Sponsor (Hole Sponsorship + 4 Players' Fees)	\$1,200
SILVER Hole Sponsor (Hole Sponsorship + 1 Player's Fee)	\$600
BRONZE Hole Sponsor (I don't play, but I'd like to sponsor a hole)	\$450
SPECIAL SPONSOR - Meals (4 Players' Fees)	\$2,500
SPECIAL SPONSOR - Closest to Pin (2 Players' Fees)	\$800
SPECIAL SPONSOR - Longest Drive (2 Players' Fees)	\$800
SPECIAL SPONSOR - Straightest Drive (2 Players' Fees)	\$800
PLAYER FEE (I would like to PLAY only)	\$250
I would like to make a donation	
TOTAL FOR OPTIONS CHOSEN:	

#### Monday, April 21, 2025 Riverbend Country Club



#### Please email the form to:

#### **Geoff Lanceley**

713-400-8005

Glanceley@wealthenhancement.com

#### Giao Pham

*7*13-515-3503

Giao.pham@prudential.com

Please make checks payable to West U Rotary Club Foundation

Checks can be sent by mail to PO Box 272727 Houston, TX 77277-2727

By submitting this registration form, I verify that I agree to the use of my data in this form for the purposes of this Golf Tournament and other events of the Rotary Club of West U (Houston). Personal Information Sharing Your privacy is important to the Rotary Club of West U (Houston) and the personal data you share with the Club will be used only for official Club business. You may receive information about the Club, its sponsors, and supplementary services via email. You may object to the use of your email address at any time by contacting rotaryclubofwestu@gmail.com. By registering for, attending, or participating in the tournament, in-person or virtually, you consent to be recorded and for your child to be recorded by any means, including still photography, audio, interview, and video recording ("Recordings"). The Club will use the Recordings on its website, in its publications, via streaming and in social media and retains the Recordings for historical and research purposes. You grant The Rotary Club of West U, free of charge, a perpetual, irrevocable, worldwide right to use, copy, display, modify, distribute, publish, and license the Recordings and your and your child's images, statements, names, and voices for promotional, marketing, and educational purposes without the Rotary Club of West U (Houston) and the West U Rotary Club Foundation incurring debts or liabilities of any kind.

<sup>\*</sup>The West U Rotary Club Foundation is 501(c)(3) organization. Donations and sponsorships are tax deductible up to legal limits. Players' fees are deductible at the value above market value (fair market is \$125). Receipt will be sent to the email indicated in the form.

# **ROTARY CLUB OF WEST U (HOUSTON)**



### 29TH ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

Monday, April 21, 2025 at Riverbend Country Club

# **TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE**

11:30 AM - Registration and Lunch

11:45 AM - Putting Contest

1:00 PM - Shotgun Start
Tournament Format: Four-Player Florida Scramble (18 holes)

After Golf
Afternoon Reception, Food and Drinks, and Award Ceremony/Prizes

# SPONSORSHIPS OPTIONS RANGING FROM \$450 + \$250 PER PLAYER

#### **Contests/Prizes:**

- Awards for 1st, 2nd and 3rd team places (gross and net)
- Putting Contest
- Closest to the pin
- Longest Drive

**Riverbend Country Club** 

1214 Dulles Ave, Sugar Land, TX 77478

Phone: (281) 491-2500

#### **About Easter Seals Greater Houston**

Founded in Houston in 1947, Easter Seals Greater Houston provides a variety of needed services to individuals of all ages with all types of disabilities, veterans, service members and their families in the greater Houston area and 16 surrounding counties. As the only organization in the greater Houston area providing comprehensive services to individuals with ALL types of disabilities and their families, Easter Seals Greater Houston is leading the way to 100% equity, inclusion, and access through essential resources and supports for every stage of life. We impact where people need us the most – school, work, home, and in the community. Enhancing education, advancing health, expanding employment, and elevating the community. 91 cents of every dollar raised goes directly to programming. www.EasterSealsHouston.org

#### About the Rotary Club of West U (Houston)

The Rotary Club of West U was founded in 1995. From its first day it has been a vibrant and dynamic service organization made up of people with a passion for service. The Club organizes two major fundraisers each year, one being the annual golf tournament and another the flag program that launches 1,700 flags in the West U area on four national holidays. Donations to the flag program fund numerous service projects each year, both locally and internationally.

#### **About Rotary International**

The object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster:

- FIRST: The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service;
- SECOND: High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying of each Rotarian's occupation as an opportunity to serve society;
- THIRD: The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian's personal, business, and community life;
- FOURTH: The advancement of international understanding, goodwill, and peace through a world fellowship of business and professional persons united in the ideal of service.



